| | ORM COVER SHEET V.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| MeadWestvaco Air Systems, LLC | Name: Bioclimatic Air Systems, LLC |
| Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware | Internal Address: Street Address: 600 Delran Parkway |
| Other: | City: <u>D</u> elran |
| | State: NJ Zip: 08075 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached? | Individual(s) citizenship: Association: |
| Nature of Conveyance; | General Partnership: |
| Assignment Merger | Limited Partnership: |
| Security Agreement x Change of Name | Corporation-State: |
| Other: . | X Other: Limited liability company Delaware |
| Execution Date: <u>July 1, 2005</u> | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No |
| Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): | Tes X 140 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/381,698 78/377,567 78/377,576 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s): |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total Number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ |
| Internal Address: | X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| Street Address: 600 South Avenue West | Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) |
| | 8. Deposit account number:12-1095 |
| City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Robert B. Cohen | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including cover she | at, attachments, and document: |
| 33546_LDOC | |

1

85/J0/2005

09:23

BIGCLIMATIC AIR SYSTEMS 4 18562739678

NO.871 0003

Ju! 27 05 02:57թ

GERSTEIN GRAYSOM

(**856)795**~6797

15.3

Originalia

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| as follows: | The name of the Com | - Bruited Fibility of | ampany is hereby az |
|--|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | ************************************** | | umatic Air System |
| | | | |
| ······································ | | | |
| | | | |
| N איירוע N | 5 WHEREOF, the unde | asigned have exect | ಕಂಡೆ ಹಿಟಿ Certi ನೇತು: |
| 161 | 54 down as | | |
|)ćI | of day of | | A.D2005_ |

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Compositions Delivered 01:33 PM 07/22/2005 SILED 01:33 PM 07/22/2005 SRV 050606960 - 3543263 FILE

Stephen H. Zitin, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 02/22/2006